This is a rural property and therefore the services should be verified.

The property is accessed over a private road, the completing conveyancer should verify rights of access and
liability in respect of future maintenance.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£530,000 (FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£650,000 (SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

MARKET COMMENTS: The market is now fairly steady following a period of over 2 years of rapidly increasing
house prices.

Signed Security Print Code [405551 = 7132 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Alasdair Seaton

Company name DM Hall